
Thanksgiving Classic 
    Hosted by University of  Massachusetts 
Amherst, Massachusetts | November 18-20, 2011 

Tab Summary 

Team Name/Number 

1172 Brandeis A 

 Round 1 
  
Π v. 1581 
WW 
+11+11 
 
 Δ v. 1490 
 LW 
 -7+5 
 
 Π v. 1422 
 LL 
 -15-34 
 
 Π v. 1135 
 WL 
+3-4 
 
 Π v. 1173 
 WL 
+7-5 
 
 Π v. 1277 
 LL 
-5-9 
 
 Δ v. 1012 
 LL 
-1-3 
 
 Δ v. 1172 
 LL 
 -11-11 
 
Π v. 1011 
WW 
+49 
 
Π v. 1486 
LL 
-7-2 
 
Δ  v. 1085 
 LW 
-3+4 

Round 2 
 
Δ v. 1277 
 LL 
-7-4 
 
Π v. 1012 
 LW 
 -11+1 
 
Δ  v. 1011 
 LL 
-30-20 
 
Δ v. 1003 
LL 
-4-5 
 
Δ v. 1135 
LL 
-23-4 
 
Δ  v. 1385 
LW 
-1+12 
 
Π v. 1085 
 WW 
 +5+2 
 
Π v. 1134 
LW 
-5+7 
 
 Δ v. 1422 
 LL 
 -3-45 
 
 Δ v. 1581 
 WL 
 +5-7 
 
 Π v. 1490 
 WW 
+23+4 

Round 3 
 
Π v. 1254 
WW 
+32+26 
 
Δ v. 1487 
LL 
-10-12 
 
Π v. 1581 
LT 
-7 
 
 Π v. 1011 
 LL 
 -11-9 
 
 Π v. 1385 
 WW 
+14+4 
 
 Δ v. 1087 
 LL 
 -1-4 
 
 Δ v. 1486 
WW 
+6+7 
 
 Δ v. 1066 
WT 
+7 
 
 Δ v. 1172 
LL 
-32-26 
 
Π v. 1170 
LT 
-2 
 
Π v. 1422 
 LW 
 -10+7 

Round 4 
  
Δ v. 1422 
WT 
+3 
 
 Π v. 1085 
 WL 
 +5-9 
 
 Δ v. 1385 
 LL 
-3-2 
 
Δ  v. 1173 
LW 
-5+9 
 
Δ  v. 1170 
LL 
-3-6 
 
Π v. 1134 
LW 
-5+9 
 
Π v. 1278 
 LL 
-5-4 
 
Π v. 1486 
LT 
-5 
 
Π v. 1487 
LL 
-13-9 
 
 Δ v. 1491 
 WL 
+5-9 
 
 Δ v. 1277 
LL 
-17-27 

Summary 

5-2-1 

3-5-0 

0-7-1 

2-6-0 

3-5-0 

2-6-0 

4-4-0 

2-4-2 

2-6-0 

2-5-1 

4-4-0 

1173 Brandeis B 

1066 Bryant 

1085 Clark 

1490 Fordham A 

1491 Fordham B 

1003 Hamilton 

1581 Dartmouth 

1254 Hartford 

1134 Holy Cross A 

1135 Holy Cross B 



Round 4 
 

Δ v. 1581 
WT 
+5 
 

Δ v. 1284 
WW 
+13+9 
 

Δ  v. 1011 
WW 
+6+6 
 

Π v. 1087 
LL 
-6-6 
 

Δ v. 1179 
WL 
+2-11 
 

Π  v. 1172 
LT 
-3 
 

Π v. 1066 
WW 
+3+2 
 

Π  v. 1135 
WW 
+17+27 
 

Δ  v. 1003 
WW 
+4+5 
 

Π v. 1490 
WW 
+3+6 
 

Π v. 1012 
WL 
+11-2 
 

 

Team Name/Number 

1486 Penn State A 

1487 Penn State B 

1087 New Hampshire 

1011 Seton Hall A 

  Seton Hall B 

Suffolk 

Trinity 

1012 

1422 

1385 

1277 Tufts A 

1278 Tufts B 

1170 UMass Amherst 

1179 Wisconsin 

 Round 1 
 

Δ  v. 1134 
WW 
+7+2 
 

 Δ v. 1179 
 LL 
 -16-1 
 

Δ  v. 1170 
WW 
+2+2 
 

Δ  v. 1254 
LL 
-49 
 

Π v. 1003 
WW 
+1+3 
 

Δ  v. 1066 
WW 
+15+34 
 

 Δ v. 1278 
LL 
-21-11 
 

Δ  v. 1491 
WW 
+5+9 
 

Π v. 1385 
 WW 
 +21+11 
 

 Π v. 1087 
 LL 
 -2-2 
 

Π v. 1487 
WW 
+16+1 
 

 

 

Round 2 
  

Π  v. 1278 
 LL 
 -8-3 
 

Π v. 1170 
LW 
-12+1 
 

Π v. 1179 
LL 
-20-8 
 

 Π v. 1066 
 WW 
 +30+20 
 

 Δ v. 1173 
WL 
+11-1 
 

Π  v. 1254 
 WW 
 +3+45 
 

Π v. 1491 
 WL 
+1-12 
 

Π v. 1172 
WW 
+7+4 
 

 Δ v. 1486 
 WW 
 +8+3 
 

Δ  v. 1487 
WL 
+12-1 
 

 Δ v. 1087 
WW 
+20+8 
 

  
 

Round 3 
 

Π v. 1003 
 LL 
 -6-7 
 

Π v. 1173 
 WW 
+10+2 
 

  Π v. 1491 
 WW 
 +1+4 
 

Δ  v. 1085 
WW 
+11+9 
 

Π v. 1277 
 LT 
-25 
 

Δ  v. 1135 
 WL 
+10-7 
 

 Δ v. 1490 
 LL 
 -14-4 
 

Δ v. 1012 
 WT 
+25 
 

 Π v. 1179 
 WL 
 +1-7 
 

 Δ v. 1134 
WT 
+2 
 

 Δ v. 1278 
LW 
 -1+7 
 
 

  
 

Summary 

3-4-1 

1-7-0 

6-2-0 

4-4-0 

4-3-1 

5-2-1 

3-5-0 

7-0-1 

7-1-0 

4-0-1 

6-2-0 

A special thanks goes out to all of  the teams who attended, the coaches who helped prepare these teams for competition, and t heir 
               aid in this tournament, and to all of  the guest judges who ensured the success of  this tournament. 



Outstanding Trial Team Awards 

Place 

 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

Team 

Tufts University “A” (1277) 
Tufts University "B" (1278) 

University of Wisconsin (1179) 
University of New Hampshire (1087) 

Seton Hall “B” (1012) 
Brandeis "A" (1172) 

Suffolk (1422) 
Penn State “B” (1487) 

University of Massachusetts (1170) 
Holy Cross "B" (1135) 

Ballots 

 7.5 
7 
6  
6 
 5.5 
 5.5 
 5.5 
 5 
4.5 
4 

CSS              P/D 

 17 
 16.5 
23.5 
 16.5 
19.5 
 18 
12 
14.5 
16.5 
18 

+94 
+46 
+60 
-7 
-16 
+72 
+97 
+6 
+18 
-19 

Honorable Mention: Hamilton (1003), Seton Hall "A" (1011), & Penn State "A" (1486). 

 

Outstanding Attorney Awards 

Ranks 

20  
  
 

 
19 
 
 

 18 
 

Individual Name School Name Side 

P 
D 

P 
D 
D 
P 

P 
P 
P 
D 

P 
D 

Maddie Ziff                                                     Brandeis                                   
Connor Barry                                   University of New Hampshire 
James Duffy                                              Suffolk University 
Ashley Terriff                                                  Penn State 
Katrina Kalcik                                        University of Wisconsin 
Larua Lasko                                                 Tufts University 
Nick Locastro                                              Tufts University 

Brian Kraker                                             Fordham University 
Ricky Rosen                                                      Brandeis 
Amanda Ozowski                                           Holy Cross 
Jason Driscoll                                                  Hamilton 

Alex Gottfried                                            Tufts University 

           

Outstanding Witness Awards 

Ranks 
19 

18 

Individual Name 

Frank DeLeo 

Nick Locastro 
Courtney Kelly 
Brett Steinen 
Matthew Gorski 

Jesse Puterman 
Brian Bermudez 
Michelle Sinnreich  
Maddie Ziff 

Christine Testa 
James Geisler 
Marissa Hatler 

School Name Side 

D 
D 

D 
D 
D 
D 

P 
P 
D 
P 

D 
P 

17 

Holy Cross 
Tufts University 

Dartmouth 
University of New Hampshire 

Seton Hall 
Brandeis 

University of Massachusetts 
Brandeis 
Brandeis 

Penn State 

Trinity 
University of Wisconsin 



Tournament Notes 

Tournament Hosts: 
       Adam Maidman, Stacey Hronowski (Tournament Coordinators), Corey Carvalho (Team Coach ), Diane Curtis (Pre-Law 
                       Advisor & Sponsor ) 
                                All f rom the University of  Massachusetts 
Volunteer Tab Summary Host: 
                         Michael Breeling (University of  Massachusetts ) 

Roster & Team Assignments 

School Name & School Number 

Brandeis “A” (1172) 
Brandeis “B” (1173) 

Bryant (1066) 
Clark (1085) 

Fordham University "A" (1490) 
Fordham University "B" (1491) 

Hamilton (1003) 
Dartmouth (1581) 
Hartford (1254) 

Holy Cross "A" (1134) 
Holy Cross "B" (1135) 
Penn State “A” (1486) 
Penn State "B" (1486) 

New Hampshire (1087) 
Seton Hall "A" (1011) 
Seton Hall "B" (1012) 

Suffolk (1422) 
Tufts “A” (1277) 
Tufts “B” (1278) 

UMass Amherst (1170) 
Wisconsin (1179) 

             

Mascot 

Legends of the Hidden Temple 
Who Wants to Be a Millionaire 

Freaks and Geeks 
Hey Arnold 
Star Trek 

Oz 
The Sopranos 

The Real World 
Seinfeld 

Dawson’s Creek 
Melrose Place 

Degrassi  
Friends 

The Simpsons 
Frasier 

Curb Your Enthusiasm 
Kenan and Kel 

90210 

Bill Cosby 
The Fresh Prince of Bel-Air 

Zoom 

 



 


